COSTCODE,CPHADESCRIPT,C,50

01330120000
01330730000
02220901020
02226201000
03110251020
03210251000
03380551030
04441101000

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Sheetl

Structure layout,small size 1.0000 Ea
Final cleanup & demobilization,small project 1.0000 Lot
Hand excavation,avg soil,2' deep 2.0000 Cy
Fill,gravel,hand spread,compact,6" deep 150.0000 sf
Job built,equipment pad forms,1 use 12.0000 sf
Reinforcing,equipment pad,#3-#4 0.0500 Ton
Place concrete,slab/mat,2500#,by buggy 2.2500 Cy
Flagstone,irregular shapes,1" thick 150.0000 sf
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2.0000
4.0000
0.8890
0.0100
0.1000

16.0000

0.5330
0.2000

QTY,N,11, UNITMANHOUMATERIAL

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.2150
2.1000
638.0000
56.5000
1.7500



LABOR,N,:OTHER, TRADEPHASEDESC,C,16

70.0000
112.0000
24.8920
0.2800
3.5000
640.0000
14.9240
7.0000

0.0000 1CAR
0.0000 1LAB
0.0000 1LAB
0.0000 1LAB
0.0000 1CAR
0.0000 1RDM
0.0000 1LAB
0.0000 1BRK

Patio
Patio
Patio
Patio
Patio
Patio
Patio
Patio
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